In case of selection the selected candidate may require to sign a contract agreement on 
the Bond paper of Rs 100/-. The cost of Bond paper shall be bare by the candidate. 

14. The Selected Senior Resident candidates have to deposit security amount of 
Rs.15,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Thousand) in favour of ESI Model Hospital A/C 2 
payable at any State Bank of India, Rourkela and produce the demand draft at the 
time of joining. However, this amount will be appropriated towards administrative cost 
in case, the candidate resigns/terminates his/her contract before completion of his/her